®
OWER UNITE256969% )6 566)

P!

B4000.max




ITEM# QTY PART # (Part #s are the same for all models unless specified.) DESCRIPTION
B4120SN B4120LN B4120SW B4120LW
1 2 48601400383 4B601400384 48601400385 48601400386 Runway Weldment
2 1 4B601400400 48601400401 48601400400 48601400401 Overhead Beam Weldment
3 4 4B320030057 3/4" Fiat Washer
4 2 48317010011 & 1-3/8" Ext. Re@inar Rin
5 1 44430209829 484430209849 484430209820  4B443020984Q  261"D, 301" 4 X 6 Chain
6 1 484430209839 484430209859 4B443020983°  4B4430209859 97°@, 117°® 4 X 6 Chain
7 1 48601400410 Latch Release Weldment
8 2 48314030059 3/4-16 Nylon Lock Nut
9 2 48315030002 5/16"DIA X 2-1]2" Dowell Pin
10 3 48423010013 Sheave, 3-3/4" DIA.
" 6 48301010022 Bearing for Shaave
12 1 48591011271 4 Post Cylinder
13 1 4B314030075 3/4-10 Center Lock
14 2 4B315020020 14" X 1-1/2" Cotter Pin
15 1 4B443020879 Cylinder Mount Pin
16 3 4B443020880 Sheave Pin
17 2 4B443020852 Latch Plate
18 1 48443020886 Lock Pin
19 2 48443020887 Wheel Assembly
20 6 48317010012 3/4" Ext. Retainer Ring
21 2 48601400412 Crossbeam Weldment
22 4 48601400416 Latch Weldmant
23 12 4B320030057 3/4" Flat Washer
24 4  4B429020039 Spring
25 2 4B443020977 Lock Block
26 4 4B423010011 Sheave, 2.38" DIA.
27 8 48301010023 Bearing for Sheave
28 6 4B443020882 Latch Pin
29 16 4B317010012 3/4" Ext. Retainer Ring
30 4 4B443020909 Actuator Plate
K 2 48443020880 Sheave Pin
32 1 48601400418 Post Weldment
33 1 48601400422 Post Weld., Power Unit
34 2 48601400423 Post Weld., Standard
35 2 48601400438 Ramp Weldment
36 4 4B443020863 Safety Rod
37 8 4B314020014 3/4-10 Hex Nut
38 18 4B302020123 1/2-13 X 2 Hex Head Bolt
39 36 4B320030052 112" Flat Washer
40 18 4B320040007 112" Lock Washer
4 18 4B314020012 1/2-13 Hex Nut
42 2 4B443020913 206" 3 X 4 Chain
43 2 4B443020862 Threaded End
44 2 4B314030021 1"-14 Lock Nut
45 2 4B304050005 314" 3 X 4 Master Link
46 2 48315020002 118" X 1-1/2" Cotter Pin
47 2 48320030024 1" Flat Washer
48 1 48601400428 3/8" Hose Assy., 110.5" Long
49 16 48302150002 Anchor Bolt Assy.
50 2 48314030050 1/4-20 Lock Nut
51 2 4B319220015 Shoulder Bolt
52 4 4B314030083 5/16-18 Nylon Lock Nut
53 4 48302020115 5/16 X 1 Hex Head Boit
54 2 4B312010104 90 Elbow #6MO X #6MJ
55 4 48315020002 118" X 1-1)2" Cotter Pin
56 8 4B314040023 1/2" Jam Nut
57 2 4B443020874 5/16™ X 1-1/4" Headed Pin
58 2 48315020021 118" X 314" Cotter Pin
59 4 48320030035 B/16" Flat Washer
60 8 4B443020875 U-Bolt
61 2 48601400643 FrontStop
62 2 4B443020914 Ramp Mount Pin
63 1 4B367010079 Power Unit
64 1 4B486250 Pressure Relief Valve
65 1 48200346 Lowering Valve
66 1 482000003 Up Switch
* i 4B601400768 Anti Sway Assy.
* 4 48601400769 Anti Sway Bracket
* 4 4B443020955 Anti Sway Block

B4000.max



